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Somerset County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Other Crop Farming

Cattle Ranching and Farming

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Coal Mining

Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying
Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Construction

Residential Building Construction
Nonresidential Building Construction
Utility System Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Beverage Mfg

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Other Wood Product Mfg

Printing and Related Support Activities
Cement & Concrete Product Mfg
Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg
Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Other Fabricated Metal Product Mfg
Metalworking Machinery Mfg

Other General Purpose Machinery Mfg
Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Mfg
Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
1,857
36
23
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6
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Employ-
ment

23,448
183
1,596
2,414
19,255
157
25
86
766
608
86
71
186
92
1,142
109
186
34
105
258
33
259
2,623
32
56
115
13
62
75
59
75
98
43
379
1,074
341

LQ

1.0
0.5
3.2
14
0.9
1.5
9.1
6.0
8.8
N/A
4.5
1.9
14
1.5
11
0.8
1.5
0.5
1.0
0.8
0.3
2.1
1.2
0.6
3.7
1.9
0.2
1.8
0.9
0.8
1.5
2.7
0.9
13.6
13
4.8

Annual
Wage
$49,024
$60,380
$74,753
$42,279
$47,629
$35,298
$24,043
$29,888
$88,610
$92,715
$75,962
$70,016
$71,939
$102,734
$54,256
$32,405
$65,975
$60,394
$55,186
$60,382
$46,774
$50,183
$58,206
$16,190
$24,519
$39,978
$27,727
$73,027
$55,087
$66,477
$59,881
$54,424
$55,614
$50,430
$57,857
$54,256

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
194
-1

Annual
Wage

$1,804
$2,904
$-484
$1,051
$2,083
$1,953
$-4,051
$2,617
$6,081
$6,484
$6,749
$3,177
$4,074
$5,245
$3,308
$1,488
$7,344
$2,928
$813
$2,188
$7,277
$2,953
$3,634
$2,128
$1,671
$1,531
$2,045
$-3,045
$3,158
$9,312
$3,611
$680
$-611
$4,470
$5,759
$4,645

Employ-
ment

0.8%
-0.5%
0.3%
-0.5%
1.1%
1.3%
47.1%
-“1.1%
3.4%
3.2%
0.0%
7.6%
10.1%
10.8%
-1.0%
-14.8%
-0.5%
9.7%
-3.7%
-2.3%
-13.2%
8.8%
-3.1%
18.5%
0.0%
-5.7%
-7.1%
-6.1%
-6.3%
5.4%
-3.8%
-12.5%
13.2%
-10.2%
5.4%
1.8%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage

3.8%
51%
-0.6%
2.5%
4.6%
5.9%
-14.4%
9.6%
7.4%
7.5%
9.8%
4.8%
6.0%
5.4%
6.5%
4.8%
12.5%
5.1%
1.5%
3.8%
18.4%
6.3%
6.7%
15.1%
7.3%
4.0%
8.0%
-4.0%
6.1%
16.3%
6.4%
1.3%
-1.1%
9.7%
11.1%
9.4%



NAICS

4236
4237
4238
4239
4244
4247
4249
4251

44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4491
4492
4552
4561
4571
4572
4591
4599

48-49
4841
4842
4854
4931

51
5192

52
5231
5239

53

Somerset County

NAICS Title

Appliances & Electronic Goods Wholesalers
Hardware, Plumbing, & Heating Supplies Wholesalers
Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers

Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers
Petroleum and Petroleum Products Wholesalers
Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers
Electronics and Appliance Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

School and Employee Bus Transport
Warehousing and Storage

Information

Web Search Portals, Libraries, and Archives
Finance and Insurance

Security Commod Contact Brokerage

Other Financial Investment Activities

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

2023 Industry Data
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Employ-
ment

25
17
233
72
31
53
42
8
2,488
244
21
110
249
44
381
46
39
45
23
496
178
374
87
28
66
1,317
239
200
177
464
81
32
667

121

LQ

0.6
0.4
25
2.0
0.3
4.5
1.4
0.0
11
1.2
1.1
1.5
1.5
1.4
0.8
1.1
0.9
0.8
0.4
1.7
0.9
23
3.9
0.4
0.9
1.0
1.2
2.7
1.7
1.0
0.2
0.9
0.6
0.2
0.0
0.5

Annual
Wage
$106,080
$55,028
$73,205
$44,233
$34,445
$62,261
$38,669
$139,900
$33,264
$61,329
$34,369
$41,929
$33,637
$34,785
$22,948
$17,053
$27,056
$26,172
$44,672
$27,937
$44,586
$25,129
$56,007
$21,319
$30,913
$55,552
$64,449
$63,501
$19,474
$59,536
$53,943
$16,712
$65,470
$158,365
$60,728
$55,244

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
Suppressed
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Annual
Wage

Suppressed
$728
$6,174
$2,307
$5,431
$3,769
$-1,985
$58,458
$627
$-4,420
$1,579
$1,492
$-124
$542
$1,161
$2,798
$3,285
$1,737
$-3,809
$-459
$2,533
$1,778
$4,652
$4,005
$1,128
$878
$-193
$4,035
$747
$735
$4,529
$890
$1,764
$-5,156
$174
$2,410

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
6.3%
2.2%
-1.4%
6.9%
-3.6%
-10.6%
0.0%
-0.6%
-1.6%
0.0%
-6.0%
13.2%
-4.3%
-13.8%
-8.0%
-9.3%
-13.5%
21.1%
4.6%
-3.8%
4.8%
1.2%
12.0%
3.1%
-2.9%
-0.4%
-14.5%
2.9%
-2.9%
1.3%
6.7%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage
Suppressed

1.3%
9.2%
5.5%
18.7%
6.4%
-4.9%
71.8%
1.9%
-6.7%
4.8%
3.7%
-0.4%
1.6%
5.3%
19.6%
13.8%
7.1%
-7.9%
-1.6%
6.0%
7.6%
9.1%
23.1%
3.8%
1.6%
-0.3%
6.8%
4.0%
1.2%
9.2%
5.6%
2.8%
-3.2%
0.3%
4.6%



NAICS

5311
5312
5313
5321
54
5411
5412
5413
5416
5417
5419
55
5511
56
5612
5616
5617
5622
61
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6216
6219
6221
6231
6233
6241
6244
71
7112
7113
72
7212

Somerset County

NAICS Title

Lessors of Real Estate

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Activities Related to Real Estate

Automotive Equip Rental and Leasing
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Scientific Research and Dev Svc

Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Facilities Support Svcs

Investigation and Security Svcs

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Waste Treatment and Disposal

Educational Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance

Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Home Health Care Svcs

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Spectator Sports

Promoters Arts, Sports, and Similar Events
Accommodation and Food Svcs

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

12
6
14
4
111
21
26
22
8
6
21
13
13
63
4
3
38
5
40
284
44
13
31
1
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98
25
32

150

Employ-
ment

46
9
31
27
774
90
105
320
33
65
134
111
111
660
38
31
259
63
1,587
4,048
415
84
135
105
189
107
1,082
557
269
622
180
275
34
28
2,507
53

LQ

0.6
0.3
0.4
0.9
0.5
0.5
0.7
1.2
0.1
0.3
0.9
0.2
0.2
0.6
1.2
0.2
0.8
4.0
0.8
0.9
0.8
0.6
0.7
0.6
0.6
1.2
1.1
22
1.1
0.8
1.0
0.7
1.1
1.1
14
3.3

Annual
Wage

$53,191
$21,524
$52,877
$70,982
$62,525
$68,670
$36,184
$65,022
$67,042
$89,532
$56,711
$78,743
$78,743
$44,324
$31,121
$19,187
$48,779
$61,754
$45,576
$50,023
$100,818
$48,236
$40,736
$57,015
$54,918
$40,339
$55,706
$43,610
$35,086
$34,779
$18,767
$22,086
$7,868
$16,426
$22,697
$31,245

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

-3
1
2
Suppressed
45
-2

61
Suppressed
2

23
Suppressed
4

36

11

61
Suppressed
0

-26

5

Annual
Wage

$2,141
$1,083
$4,184
Suppressed
$5,169
$17,538
$3,010
$2,549
$1,844
$1,028
$6,372
$-2,823
$-2,823
$193
Suppressed
$1,672
$-3,454
Suppressed
$906
$782
$-942
$4,183
$568
$330
$1,867
$4,721
$1,214
$-541
$869
$1,346
$-314
$1,252
Suppressed
$2,221
$1,465
$-302

Employ-
ment

-6.1%
12.5%
6.9%
Suppressed
6.2%
-2.2%
7.1%
0.6%
3.1%
4.8%
12.6%
6.7%
6.7%
10.2%
Suppressed
6.9%
9.7%
Suppressed
0.3%
0.9%
2.2%
-9.7%
-3.6%
1.0%
-8.7%
-2.7%
2.0%
-1.1%
8.0%
2.5%
6.5%
28.5%
Suppressed
0.0%
-1.0%
10.4%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
4.2%
5.3%
8.6%
Suppressed
9.0%
34.3%
9.1%
4.1%
2.8%
1.2%
12.7%
-3.5%
-3.5%
0.4%
Suppressed
9.5%
-6.6%
Suppressed
2.0%
1.6%
-0.9%
9.5%
1.4%
0.6%
3.5%
13.3%
2.2%
-1.2%
2.5%
4.0%
-1.6%
6.0%
Suppressed
15.6%
6.9%
-1.0%



NAICS

7224
7225
81
8111
8112
8113
8114
8121
8122
8131
8134
8139
8141
92
9211
9231
9241

Somerset County

NAICS Title

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Electronic and Precision Equip Repair and Maint
Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair

Personal and Household Goods Repair and Maint
Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Religious Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Human Resource Program

Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

23
88
183
44
5
9
5
24
12
13
32
8
13
72
49
3
6

Employ-
ment
120
1,257
814
197
15
36
7
91
45
38
207
66
20
2,053
708

100

LQ

1.9
0.9
1.0
1.3
0.7
0.9
0.7
0.6
1.6
1.1
1.8
0.9
1.2
2.2
1.6
0.0
2.7

Annual
Wage
$13,232
$17,138
$26,681
$42,609
$70,926
$35,397
$27,930
$24,663
$28,571
$21,283
$11,629
$18,769
$32,334
$63,023
$34,762
$82,051
$53,045

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
17
-31
70
30

-19

Annual
Wage

$-208
$770
$281
$1,961
$8,425
$-1,619
$-3,216
$2,790
$-5,142
$2,528
$646
$-20,773
$13,895
$397
$1,700
$-1,557
$590

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

16.5%
-2.4%
9.4%
18.0%
-25.0%
-16.3%
16.7%
-4.2%
4.7%
-7.3%
3.0%
120.0%
-9.1%
-0.9%
-2.2%
0.0%

3.1%

Annual
Wage

-1.5%
4.7%

1.1%

4.8%
13.5%
-4.4%
-10.3%
12.8%
-15.3%
13.5%
5.9%
-52.5%
75.4%
0.6%

5.1%

-1.9%

1.1%



